### RECEIVED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON CLERK'S OFFICE

Oct 10, 2016, 1:25 pm

### RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

**SUPREME COURT NO: 93471-1** 

COURT OF APPEALS NO: 47612-6 II

### SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TACOMA SCHOOL DISTRICT, NO. 10

Petitioner,

v.

ANGELA EVANS,

Respondent.

# RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE BRIEF TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Thaddeus P. Martin, WSBA # 28175
Attorney for Petitioner
thad@thadlaw.com
7121 27<sup>TH</sup> Street W.
University Place, WA 98466
(253) 682-3420

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	
II.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW PURSUANT TO RAP 13.4(d)	
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
	A. Factual Background Of Case	2
V.	ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED ON THE ISSUES PRESENTED WITHIN THE PETITIONER'S PETITION	7
VI.	THE COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW OF THE ISSUES RAISED IN RESPONDENT'S ANSWER	10
VII.	CONCLUSION	12

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# Cases

Bennett v. Hardy,	
113 Wn.2d 912, 920-21, 74 P.2d 1258 (1990)	11
Betty Y. v. Al-Hellou, 98 Wn. App. 146, 149, 988 P.2d 1031 (1999)	8
Chamber-Castanes v. King County, 100 Wn.2d 275, 278, 669 P.2d 451 (1983)	7
Kenney v. Cook, 130 Wn. App. 36, 123 P.3d 508 (2005)	7
Jachetta v. Warden Joint Consolidated School District, 142 Wn. App. 819, 176 P.3d 545 (2008)	9
LaLone v. Smith, 9 Wn.2d 167, 172, 234 P.2d 893 (1951)	8
M.H. v. Corporation of Catholic Archdiocese of Seattle, 168 Wn. App. 183, 188, 252 P.3d 914 (2011)	8
LaLone v. Smith, 9 Wn.2d 167, 172, 234 P.2d 893 (1951)	8
Niece v. Elmview Group Home, 2131 Wn.2d 39, 48, 929 P.2d 420 (1997)	8
Peoples v. Puget Sound's Best Chicken, Inc., 185 Wn. App. 691, 345 P.3d 811 (2015)	8
Reid v. Pierce County, 136 Wn.2d 195, 200-01, 961 P.2d 333 (1998)	7
Rucshner v. ADT, Security Systems, Inc., 7149 Wn. App. 665, 680, 204 P.3d 271 (2009)	8

State v. Hirschfelder, 170 Wn.2d 536, 548-49, 242 P.3d 876 (2010)11			
Tyner v. DSHS 141 Wn.2d 68, 76-80, 1 P.3d 1148 (2000)9			
RCW			
RCW 4.24.0109			
RCW 26.44.0109			
RCW 26.44.020(1)1,2,6,10			
RCW 26.44.020(2)11			
RCW 26.44, et seq12			
RCW 26.44.0302,6,10			
RCW 26.44.030(1)(a)10			
COURT RULES			
CR 12(b)(6)
